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February 21, 2025 

MEMORANDUM 
 

TO: Local Education Agencies (LEAs) & Other Partners 

FROM: KatieAnn Juanico, Assistant Secretary for Indian Education  

RE: 2025 Contact Information for Pueblos, Tribes, and Nations 
 

 
The New Mexico Public Education Department (PED) Indian Education Division (IED) updates 
listservs for Pueblos, Tribes, and Nations twice a year. Pages 2 and 3 of this memorandum contain a 
list of 2025 tribal contacts that can support your work and consultation with Pueblos, Tribes, and 
Nations. Please note the best practice when contacting a tribal leader is to include the executive 
assistant and the tribal education director. Communication to the Navajo Nation can be made to both 
the Office of the President and the Office of the Speaker with the Department of Dine Education 
included in the correspondence. 

 
Please contact Deputy Damian Wierzbicki Damian.Wierzbicki@ped.nm.gov or Aspen Vallo 
Aspen.Vallo@ped.nm.gov for more information. 

 
KJ/ 
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Federally Recognized Tribe Executive Assistant Tribal Education Director 

Pueblo of Acoma Tony B. Chino Marsha Leno 

Governor Charles Riley tbchino@poamail.org mleno@poamail.org 

governor@poamail.org 505-552-6604 ext. 5150 505-552-5170 

Pueblo of Cochiti Lt. Governor Jeff Suina Syreeta Arquero 

Governor Joseph Herrera Lt.governor@cochiti.org Syreeta.Arquero@cochiti.org 

governor@cochiti.org 505-205-4047 505-699-3852 

Pueblo of Isleta Elaine Montoya Charlene Lucero 

Governor Eugene Jiron Elaine.montoya@isletapueblo.com Charlene.lucero@isletapueblo.com 

Eugene.jiron@isletapueblo.com 505-869-9762 505-869-9757 

Pueblo of Jemez Lynn Toledo Kevin Shendo 

Governor George Shendo, Jr. ltoledo@jemezpueblo.org shendo@jemezpueblo.org 

George.Shendo@jemezpueblo.org 575-834-7359 575-834-9102 

Jicarilla Apache Nation Bridget Lester Tammy Salazar 

President Adrian Notsinneh Bridget.lester@jan-nsn.com tsalazar@jan-nsn.com 

adrian.notsinneh@janadmin.com 575-759-4204 575-759-4323 

Pueblo of Laguna Antonette Silva-Jose Petra Solimon 

Governor Harry Antonio, Jr. asilva-jose@pol-nsn.gov p.solimon@lagunaed.net 

governor@pol-nsn.gov 505-552-5760 505-552-9322 

Mescalero Apache Tribe Euphrasia Platta Kelton Starr 

President Thora Walsh-Padilla eplatta@mescaleroapachetribe.com kstarr@mescaleroapachetribe.com 

tpadilla@mescaleroapachetribe.com 575-464-4494 575-464-4500 

Pueblo of Nambe Diana Martinez Leoni Naranjo 

Governor Nathaniel Porter dmartinez@nambepueblo.org educationcoordinator@nambepueblo.org 

governor@nambepueblo.org 505-455-4429 505-455-4426 

Navajo Nation 
Office of the President 

Alray Nelson Roy Tracy (Superintendent) 

President Buu Nygren alray.nelson@navajo-nsn.gov roytracy@nndode.org 

presidentnygren@navajo-nsn.gov 928-871-7000 928-871-7475 

Navajo Nation 
Office of the Speaker 

Mary Nez Dr. Shayla Yellowhair (Assistant 
Superintendent) 

Speaker Crystalyne Curley mary.nez@navajo-nsn.gov shaylayellowhair@nndode.org 

crystalyne.curley@navajo-nsn.gov 928-871-7160 928-871-7475 

Pueblo of Ohkay Owingeh Lisa Lopez Aileen Lopez 

Governor Ben Lujan administrativeassistant@ohkay.org Aileen_lopez@education.oocs.org 

governor@ohkay.org 505-852-6102 505-852-3477 

Pueblo of Picuris Ashley Pyne Marvin MacAuley 

Governor Wayne Yazza Tribalsecretary@picurispueblo.org educationdirector@picurispueblo.org 

Governor@picurispueblo.org 575-587-2519 575-776-4288 
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Federally Recognized Tribe Executive Assistant Tribal Education Director 

Pueblo of Pojoaque Lois Edwards Cristal Suazo 

Governor Jenelle Roybal ledwards@pojoaque.org csuazo@pojoaque.org 

jcroybal@pojoaque.org 505-455-5052 505-455-4778 

Pueblo of San Felipe Janine Drywater Dr. Karla Moore 

Governor Anthony Ortiz jdrywater@sfpueblo.com Kmoore@sfpueblo.com 

gov.aortiz@sfpueblo.com 505-771-6635 505-771-9960 

Pueblo of San Ildefonso Kitty Montoya Rick Juliani 

Governor Christopher Moquino governorsassistant@sanipueblo.org Rick.juliani@sanipueblo.org 

governor@sanipueblo.org 505-455-4101 505-455-4116 

Pueblo of Sandia Shannon Montoya Dr. Beatriz Pacheco 

Governor Felix Chaves snmontoya@sandiapueblo.nsn.us bpacheco@sandiapueblo.nsn.us 

NA 505-867-3317 505-771-5062 

Pueblo of Santa Ana Joseph Pena Edward Gurrola 

Governor Myron Armijo Joseph.Pena@santaana-nsn.gov edward.gurrola@psaedu.org 

Myron.Armijo@santaana-nsn.gov 505-771-6700 ext. 6701 505-627-1372 ext. 6456 

Pueblo of Santa Clara Jessica Naranjo Jeremy Oyenque 

Governor James A. Naranjo govsec@santaclarapueblo.org joyenque@santaclarapueblo.org 

governor@santaclarapueblo.org 505-692-7330 ext. 1203 505-692-6240 

Pueblo of Santo Domingo Beverly Garcia Shana Coriz 

Governor Thomas Moquino beverly.garcia@kewa-nsn.us shana.coriz@kewa-nsn.us 

governor@kewa-nsn.us 505-465-2214 505-585-0109 

Pueblo of Taos Tina Romero Bettina Sandoval 

Governor Edwin Concha tromero@taospueblo.com bsandoval@taospueblo.com 

governor@tasopueblo.com 575-758-9593 575-758-5990 

Pueblo of Tesuque Audra Platero Charlene Quintana 

Governor Earl Samuel audrap@pueblooftesuque.org  cquintana@pueblooftesuque.org 

governor@pueblooftesuque.org 505-955-7733 505-303-1260 

Pueblo of Zia Ursula Toribio Jonathan Pino 

Governor Lambert Pino ursula.toribio@ziapueblo.org jnpino@ziapueblo.org 

Governor@ziaPueblo.org 505-337-2104 505-337-2128 

Pueblo of Zuni Malcolm Bowekaty Bernadette Panteah (Tribal Administrator) 

Governor Arden Kucate Malcom.Bowekaty@ashiwi.org Bernadette.Panteah@ashiwi.org 

Arden.Kucate@ashiwi.org 505-782-7000 505-782-7000 

*Fort Sill Apache Tribe - Phone Number: 580-588-2298 Updated 3/17/2025 KJ 


